
Thursday, Dec. 2
D.C. Everest 48, Antigo 25
Wis. Rapids 53, Stevens Point 16
Marshfield 72, Rhinelander 10
Merrill 48, Wausau East 23

Thursday, Dec. 9
D.C. Everest 69, Rhinelander 12
Wausau West 57, Antigo 9
Wis. Rapids 71, Wausau East 3
Marshfield 34, Stevens Point 24

Thursday, Dec. 16
Wis. Rapids 40, Merrill 13
Wausau West 69, Rhinelander 6
D.C. Everest 32, Stevens Point 30
Marshfield 46, Wausau East 27

Thursday, Jan. 6
Wausau West 38, Stevens Point 28
Merrill 46, Marshfield 15
D.C. Everest 44, Wausau East 28
Antigo 66, Rhinelander 17

Tuesday, Jan. 11
Stevens Point 36, Antigo 23
Wausau West 67, Wausau East 6
Merrill 47, D.C. Everest 19
Wis. Rapids 49, Marshfield 9

STANDINGS Conference Meet
Dual Meets Team Team Total
W L  Pts. Pts. Place Pts. Pts.

Wis. Rapids 8 0 16 258½ 1 10 26
Merrill 7 1 14 160½ 2 9 23
D.C. Everest 6 2 12 140½ 3 8 20
Wausau West 5 3 10 126 4 7 17
Marshfield 4 4 8 91 6 5 13
Stevens Point 3 5 6 109 5 6 12
Antigo 2 6 4 90 7 4 8
Wausau East 1 7 2 75 8 3 5
Rhinelander 0 8 0 24 9 2 2

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Statistics
FINAL — 2004-05 Season

Thursday, Jan. 13
Merrill 28, Wausau West 22
Wis. Rapids 49, D.C. Everest 13
Antigo 50, Wausau East 30
Stevens Point 72, Rhinelander 12

Thursday, Jan. 20
Wausau East 66, Rhinelander 15
D.C. Everest 32, Marshfield 22
Wis. Rapids 49, Wausau West 14
Merrill 46, Antigo 16

Thursday, Jan. 27
Wausau West 41, Marshfield 22
Stevens Point 55, Wausau East 18
Wis. Rapids 58, Antigo 6
Merrill 72, Rhinelander 10

Thursday, Feb. 3
Wis. Rapids 82, Rhinelander 0
Merrill 45, Stevens Point 18
Marshfield 41, Antigo 22
D.C. Everest 40, Wausau West 21

Saturday, Feb. 5
WVC Meet  at Wausau East:
1. Wis. Rapids 258½; 2. Merrill, 160½;
3. D.C. Everest, 140½; 4. Wausau West, 126;
5. Stevens Point, 109; 6. Marshfield, 91;
7. Antigo, 90; 8. Wausau East, 75;
9. Rhinelander, 24.



2005 Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling Meet
Team Scores
1. Wis. Rapids 258½; 2. Merrill, 160½; 3. D.C. Everest, 140½; 4. Wausau West, 126; 5. Stevens
Point, 109; 6. Marshfield, 91; 7. Antigo, 90; 8. Wausau East, 75; 9. Rhinelander, 24.

103-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Jeremy Clark (WR) won by major dec. over Nick Stetzer (EAST) 12-4.
3rd Place: Nick King (ANT) def. Brodie Altfillisch (MERR) 5-4.
5th Place: Josh Bemowski (DCE) pinned Eric Kaminski (SP) in 3:35.

112-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Josh Hansen (WR) won by technical fall over Kyle Roth (SP) 18-2.
3rd Place: Matt Schneider (MERR) def. Kelly Marsh (WEST) 4-0.
5th Place: Ben Albrecht (MAR) def. Nate Stetzer (EAST) 2-0.

119-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Andy Casper (WR) def. Dustin Follen (MAR) 7-1.
3rd Place: Sean Dickman (MERR) pinned Aaron Nelson (SP) in 4:41.
5th Place: Josh Clearwater (DCE) pinned Jacki Lor (WEST) in 0:41.

125-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Scott Sigmund (DCE) def. Josh Kyle (WEST) 7-3.
3rd Place: Jared Jaminski (WR) def. Elijah Thao (EAST) 4-2.
5th Place: Tim Quinlan (MAR) def. Ryan Onstad (SP) 2-0, OT.

130-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Juan Medina (WR) def. Mark Habermeyer (MAR) 6-0.
3rd Place: Jerad Przekurat (SP) def. Chris Renken (WEST) 8-7.
5th Place: Aron Gilling (DCE) def. Casey DeHart (MERR) 4-1.

135-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Dustin Perry (MERR) def. Brandon Marcis (WEST) 3-1.
3rd Place: Matt Redepenning (WR) won by major dec. over Derek Onstad (SP) 15-4.
5th Place: Erik Gilling (DCE) def. Chris Follen (MAR) 5-3.

140-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Tom Reamer (DCE) won by technical fall over Brad Welter (MERR) 19-2.
3rd Place: Clint Weiler (WR) def. Cam Sanford (ANT) 3-2.
5th Place: Tom Leslie (WEST) pinned Derek Tietz (SP) in 3:38.

145-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Kevin Tritz (WR) won by major dec. over Ben Jozwiak (DCE) 16-8.
3rd Place: Brian Napiwocki (SP) def. Aaron Erickson (MERR) 12-8.
5th Place: Nick Alft (WEST) pinned Brian Bauknecht (ANT) in 3:38.

152-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Ryan Ullenbrauck (EAST) def. Eddie Stefonek (RHINE) 4-3.
3rd Place: Adam Klonowski (WR) def. Jeff Drengler (WEST) 4-3.
5th Place: Levi Lassa (MERR) def. Chris Meurette (DCE) 7-4.



160-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Mike Casey (WR) def. Joe Perry (MERR) 3-1.
3rd Place: James Hollman (DCE) def. Jesse Stuhr (EAST) 12-7.
5th Place: Joel Krasselt (MAR) won by major dec. over Nate Wierzba (SP) 13-3.

171-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Matt Hoeft (MERR) def. Ross Wingert (MAR) 3-2, 2OT.
3rd Place: Corey Mattek (ANT) def. Josh Pascavis (SP) 2-1.
5th Place: Mike Foshey (WR) def. Kyle Southworth (DCE) 5-2.

189-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Elliot Fischer (WR) def. Kyle Lenzner (ANT) 2-1, 2OT.
3rd Place: Trevor Cordes (MAR) def. Casey Gray (MERR) 1-0.
5th Place: John Gerber (DCE) def. Matt Hintz (SP) 11-7.

215-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Dane Thompson (WR) won by major dec. over Adam Merriam (DCE) 14-5.
3rd Place: Zach Ison (ANT) pinned Logan Borchardt (WEST) in 2:31.
5th Place: Travis Stolze (EAST) def. Nate Groshek (SP) 3-0.

275-Pound Weight Class
1st Place: Jordan Hein (WEST) pinned Bret Oswald (ANT) in 4:21.
3rd Place: Steve Virgil (WR) pinned Nick Bartsch (SP) in 2:32.
5th Place: Joe Levickis (MERR) pinned Eric Hanson (RHINE) in 2:16.



Records by Weight Class
2004-05 WVC Dual Meets

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
103 Jeremy Clark WR 5 5 0 1.000
103 Josh Chappa WR 3 3 0 1.000
103 Jacki Phetsadakone WEST 6 5 1 .833
103 Nick King ANT 8 6 2 .750
103 Brodie Altfillisch MERR 8 5 3 .625
103 Nick Stetzer EAST 8 5 3 .625
103 Brett Finlan RH 8 4 4 .500
103 Josh Bemowski DCE 8 2 6 .250
103 Sam Albrecht MARSH 6 1 5 .167
103 Brendon Arndt WEST 1 0 1 .000
103 Eric Kaminski SP 8 0 8 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
112 Kyle Roth SP 8 8 0 1.000
112 Adam Merrill RH 1 1 0 1.000
112 James Berdan WR 6 5 1 .833
112 Ben Albrecht MARSH 8 6 2 .750
112 Nate Stetzer EAST 8 5 3 .625
112 Kelly Marsh WEST 8 5 3 .625
112 Tyler Swan MERR 4 2 2 .500
112 Jeremy Clark WR 2 1 1 .500
112 Logan Woller DCE 8 3 5 .375
112 Matt Schneider MERR 1 0 1 .000
112 Richard Burkam MERR 1 0 1 .000
112 Mike McConnell MERR 2 0 2 .000
112 Jake Pomasl ANT 5 0 5 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
119 Josh Hansen WR 7 7 0 1.000
119 Tim Quinlan MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
119 Tyler Swan MERR 1 1 0 1.000
119 Adam Merrill RH 1 1 0 1.000
119 Jacki Phetsadakone WEST 1 1 0 1.000
119 Jeremy Clark WR 1 1 0 1.000
119 Sean Dickman MERR 4 3 1 .750
119 Dustin Follen MARSH 7 5 2 .714
119 Matt Hager WEST 6 4 2 .667
119 Matt Schneider MERR 3 2 1 .667
119 Aaron Nelson SP 7 4 3 .571
119 Josh Clearwater DCE 7 3 4 .429
119 Phillip Baraniak ANT 8 3 5 .375
119 Nick Pelot DCE 1 0 1 .000
119 Steve Pratt SP 1 0 1 .000
119 Jacki Lor WEST 1 0 1 .000
119 Chris Langlois EAST 5 0 5 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
125 Jared Jaminski WR 4 4 0 1.000
125 Luke Mathe SP 3 3 0 1.000
125 Scott Sigmund DCE 2 2 0 1.000
125 Dustin Follen MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
125 Ryan Onstad SP 1 1 0 1.000
125 Josh Kyle WEST 5 4 1 .800
125 Andy Casper WR 4 3 1 .750
125 Matt Schneider MERR 3 2 1 .667
125 Jacki Lor WEST 3 2 1 .667
125 Elijah Thao EAST 8 5 3 .625
125 Aaron Gilling DCE 6 3 3 .500
125 Sean Dickman MERR 4 2 2 .500
125 Adam Strobel MARSH 2 1 1 .500
125 Mark Habermeyer MARSH 4 1 3 .250
125 Justin Roth SP 4 1 3 .250
125 Joe McLellan ANT 5 1 4 .200
125 Tim Quinlan MARSH 1 0 1 .000
125 Matt Bowen MERR 1 0 1 .000
125 Tyler Zarda ANT 3 0 3 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
130 Scott Sigmund DCE 6 6 0 1.000
130 Andy Casper WR 4 4 0 1.000
130 Mark Habermeyer MARSH 3 3 0 1.000
130 Josh Kyle WEST 3 3 0 1.000
130 Tyler Zarda ANT 1 1 0 1.000
130 Matt Bowen MERR 1 1 0 1.000
130 Jared Jaminski WR 1 1 0 1.000
130 Dustin Eggebrecht WR 3 2 1 .667
130 Jerad Przekurat SP 8 4 4 .500
130 Aaron Gilling DCE 2 1 1 .500
130 Josh Schmeltzer MERR 2 1 1 .500
130 Casey DeHart MERR 5 2 3 .400
130 Chris Renken WEST 5 2 3 .400
130 Adam Bordagaray EAST 6 2 4 .333
130 Rick Parilek ANT 7 2 5 .286
130 Chris Follen MARSH 4 1 3 .250
130 Adam Strobel MARSH 1 0 1 .000
130 Nick Danielczak RH 1 0 1 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
135 Dustin Perry MERR 6 6 0 1.000
135 Casey DeHart MERR 1 1 0 1.000
135 Matt Bowen MERR 1 1 0 1.000
135 Matt Furley RH 1 1 0 1.000
135 Zach Wilms WEST 1 1 0 1.000
135 Derek Onstad SP 8 7 1 .875
135 Brandon Marcis WEST 4 3 1 .750
135 Chris Renken WEST 3 2 1 .667
135 Juan Medina WR 8 5 3 .625
135 Erik Gilling DCE 8 4 4 .500
135 Chris Follen MARSH 4 2 2 .500
135 Ethan Merrill ANT 6 2 4 .333
135 Adam Strobel MARSH 3 1 2 .333
135 Tyler Zarda ANT 2 0 2 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
140 Tom Reamer DCE 8 8 0 1.000
140 Ben Jozwiak DCE 8 8 0 1.000
140 Brandon Marcis WEST 4 4 0 1.000
140 Dustin Perry MERR 1 1 0 1.000
140 Brad Welter MERR 6 5 1 .833
140 Matt Redepenning WR 6 5 1 .833
140 Cam Sanford ANT 8 6 2 .750
140 Derek Tietz SP 4 2 2 .500
140 Dylan Stichert MARSH 5 2 3 .400
140 Zach Molle MARSH 3 1 2 .333
140 Tommy Leslie WEST 4 1 3 .250
140 Koua Thao EAST 6 1 5 .167
140 Josh Swan MERR 1 0 1 .000
140 Andrew Hapleback RH 1 0 1 .000
140 Josh Russell RH 1 0 1 .000
140 Brian Novotny SP 2 0 2 .000
140 Nick Kubowski SP 2 0 2 .000
145 Cody Tesch WR 2 0 2 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
145 Tommy Leslie WEST 4 4 0 1.000
145 Clint Weiler WR 8 7 1 .875
145 Brian Napiwocki SP 4 3 1 .750
145 Aaron Erickson MERR 8 5 3 .625
145 Derek Tietz SP 4 2 2 .500
145 Dylan Stichert MARSH 2 1 1 .500
145 Brian Bauknecht ANT 8 3 5 .375
145 Bob Kuhnert EAST 3 1 2 .333
145 Dan Weber EAST 4 1 3 .250
145 Nick Alft WEST 4 1 3 .250
145 Shane Kelly RH 1 0 1 .000
145 Jonah Tysver MARSH 6 0 6 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
152 Kevin Tritz WR 8 8 0 1.000
152 Eddie Stefonek RH 8 7 1 .875
152 Ryan Ullenbrauck EAST 8 6 2 .750
152 Ryan Tomajcik MERR 4 3 1 .750
152 Levi Lassa MERR 3 2 1 .667
152 Brian Napiwocki SP 4 2 2 .500
152 Joel Krasselt MARSH 2 1 1 .500
152 Chris Meurette DCE 8 3 5 .375
152 Corey Feltz SP 4 1 3 .250
152 Jeff Drengler WEST 4 1 3 .250
152 Nick Alft WEST 4 1 3 .250
152 Zach Koranda MARSH 5 1 4 .200
152 Mike Petroskey ANT 1 0 1 .000
152 Jonah Tysver MARSH 1 0 1 .000
152 Mark Ineichen MERR 1 0 1 .000
152 Matt Mattek ANT 3 0 3 .000
152 Matt Wiegert ANT 4 0 4 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
160 Joel Krasselt MARSH 6 6 0 1.000
160 Joe Perry MERR 3 3 0 1.000
160 Jeff Drengler WEST 3 3 0 1.000
160 Mike Casey WR 3 3 0 1.000
160 Anthony Leary MERR 2 2 0 1.000
160 Adam Klonowski WR 5 4 1 .800
160 James Hollman DCE 8 4 4 .500
160 Jesse Stuhr EAST 8 4 4 .500
160 Tony Krall MARSH 2 1 1 .500
160 Nate Wierzba SP 8 3 5 .375
160 Job Morton RH 4 1 3 .250
160 Josh Hein WEST 5 1 4 .200
160 Mike Petroskey ANT 6 1 5 .167
160 Matt Mattek ANT 2 0 2 .000
160 Levi Lassa MERR 3 0 3 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
171 Ross Wingert MARSH 7 7 0 1.000
171 Mike Casey WR 2 2 0 1.000
171 Neil Graefe DCE 1 1 0 1.000
171 Zach Koranda MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
171 Josh Hein WEST 1 1 0 1.000
171 Matt Hoeft MERR 8 7 1 .875
171 Josh Pascavis SP 8 6 2 .750
171 Mike Foshey WR 5 3 2 .600
171 Corey Mattek ANT 8 4 4 .500
171 Kyle Southworth DCE 7 2 5 .286
171 Brent Lenard WEST 6 1 5 .167
171 Chris Nienow EAST 7 1 6 .143
171 John McGeshick RH 1 0 1 .000
171 John Polutke RH 1 0 1 .000
171 Eric Schwede EAST 1 0 1 .000
171 Dan Kurtzweil WEST 1 0 1 .000
171 Kerry Kopelke WR 1 0 1 .000
171 Mike Zahn RH 2 0 2 .000



Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
189 Trevor Cordes MARSH 7 7 0 1.000
189 Ross Wingert MARSH 1 1 0 1.000
189 Brent Lenard WEST 1 1 0 1.000
189 Kyle Lenzner ANT 8 7 1 .875
189 Casey Gray MERR 8 6 2 .750
189 Matt Hintz SP 8 5 3 .625
189 Elliott Fischer WR 8 4 4 .500
189 Dustin Fischer DCE 2 1 1 .500
189 John Gerber DCE 6 2 4 .333
189 Nick Turinetti EAST 7 1 6 .143
189 Alan Koeller WEST 7 1 6 .143

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
215 Dane Thompson WR 8 8 0 1.000
215 Adam Merriam DCE 8 6 2 .750
215 Logan Borchardt WEST 8 6 2 .750
215 Zach Ison ANT 6 4 2 .667
215 Zach Swanson MERR 8 4 4 .500
215 Nate Groshek SP 7 3 4 .429
215 Travis Stolze EAST 8 3 5 .375
215 Nick Lisiecki MARSH 7 2 5 .286
215 Jacob Mahoney RH 1 0 1 .000
215 A.J. Peterson SP 1 0 1 .000
215 Justin Sorano ANT 2 0 2 .000

Wgt. Name School Matches W L Pct.
275 Jordan Hein WEST 8 8 0 1.000
275 Steve Virgil WR 7 7 0 1.000
275 Zach Ison ANT 1 1 0 1.000
275 Nick Bartsch SP 7 5 2 .714
275 Joe Gallion EAST 7 4 3 .571
275 Paul Stiver MERR 6 3 3 .500
275 Bret Oswald ANT 4 2 2 .500
275 Eric Hanson RH 2 1 1 .500
275 Ryann Rhodes MARSH 8 3 5 .375
275 Justin Sorano ANT 3 1 2 .333
275 Brian Bloecher DCE 8 1 7 .125
275 Justin Petersen SP 1 0 1 .000
275 Joe Levickis MERR 2 0 2 .000



Antigo Red Robins
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Nick King 8 6 2 .750
112 Jake Pomasl 5 0 5 .000
119 Phillip Baraniak 8 3 5 .375
125 Joe McLellan 5 1 4 .200
125 Tyler Zarda 3 0 3 .000
130 Rick Parilek 7 2 5 .286
130 Tyler Zarda 1 1 0 1.000
135 Ethan Merrill 6 2 4 .333
135 Tyler Zarda 2 0 2 .000
140 Cam Sanford 8 6 2 .750
145 Brian Bauknecht 8 3 5 .375
152 Matt Mattek 3 0 3 .000
152 Matt Wiegert 4 0 4 .000
152 Mike Petroskey 1 0 1 .000
160 Matt Mattek 2 0 2 .000
160 Mike Petroskey 6 1 5 .167
171 Corey Mattek 8 4 4 .500
189 Kyle Lenzner 8 7 1 .875
215 Justin Sorano 2 0 2 .000
215 Zach Ison 6 4 2 .667
275 Justin Sorano 3 1 2 .333
275 Bret Oswald 4 2 2 .500
275 Zach Ison 1 1 0 1.000

D.C. Everest Evergreens
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Josh Bemowski 8 2 6 .250
112 Logan Woller 8 3 5 .375
119 Josh Clearwater 7 3 4 .429
119 Nick Pelot 1 0 1 .000
125 Aaron Gilling 6 3 3 .500
125 Scott Sigmund 2 2 0 1.000
130 Aaron Gilling 2 1 1 .500
130 Scott Sigmund 6 6 0 1.000
135 Erik Gilling 8 4 4 .500
140 Tom Reamer 8 8 0 1.000
145 Ben Jozwiak 8 8 0 1.000
152 Chris Meurette 8 3 5 .375
160 James Hollman 8 4 4 .500
171 Kyle Southworth 7 2 5 .286
171 Neil Graefe 1 1 0 1.000
189 Dustin Fischer 2 1 1 .500
189 John Gerber 6 2 4 .333
215 Adam Merriam 8 6 2 .750
275 Brian Bloecher 8 1 7 .125

Marshfield Tigers
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Sam Albrecht 6 1 5 .167
112 Ben Albrecht 8 6 2 .750
119 Dustin Follen 7 5 2 .714
119 Tim Quinlan 1 1 0 1.000
125 Adam Strobel 2 1 1 .500
125 Dustin Follen 1 1 0 1.000
125 Mark Habermeyer 4 1 3 .250

125 Tim Quinlan 1 0 1 .000
130 Adam Strobel 1 0 1 .000
130 Chris Follen 4 1 3 .250
130 Mark Habermeyer 3 3 0 1.000
135 Adam Strobel 3 1 2 .333
135 Chris Follen 4 2 2 .500
140 Dylan Stichert 5 2 3 .400
140 Zach Molle 3 1 2 .333
145 Dylan Stichert 2 1 1 .500
145 Jonah Tysver 6 0 6 .000
152 Joel Krasselt 2 1 1 .500
152 Jonah Tysver 1 0 1 .000
152 Zach Koranda 5 1 4 .200
160 Joel Krasselt 6 6 0 1.000
160 Tony Krall 2 1 1 .500
171 Ross Wingert 7 7 0 1.000
171 Zach Koranda 1 1 0 1.000
189 Ross Wingert 1 1 0 1.000
189 Trevor Cordes 7 7 0 1.000
215 Nick Lisiecki 7 2 5 .286
275 Ryann Rhodes 8 3 5 .375

Merrill Bluejays
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Brodie Altfillisch 8 5 3 .625
112 Matt Schneider 1 0 1 .000
112 Mike McConnell 2 0 2 .000
112 Richard Burkam 1 0 1 .000
112 Tyler Swan 4 2 2 .500
119 Matt Schneider 3 2 1 .667
119 Sean Dickman 4 3 1 .750
119 Tyler Swan 1 1 0 1.000
125 Matt Bowen 1 0 1 .000
125 Matt Schneider 3 2 1 .667
125 Sean Dickman 4 2 2 .500
130 Casey DeHart 5 2 3 .400
130 Josh Schmeltzer 2 1 1 .500
130 Matt Bowen 1 1 0 1.000
135 Casey DeHart 1 1 0 1.000
135 Dustin Perry 6 6 0 1.000
135 Matt Bowen 1 1 0 1.000
140 Brad Welter 6 5 1 .833
140 Dustin Perry 1 1 0 1.000
140 Josh Swan 1 0 1 .000
145 Aaron Erickson 8 5 3 .625
152 Levi Lassa 3 2 1 .667
152 Mark Ineichen 1 0 1 .000
152 Ryan Tomajcik 4 3 1 .750
160 Anthony Leary 2 2 0 1.000
160 Joe Perry 3 3 0 1.000
160 Levi Lassa 3 0 3 .000
171 Matt Hoeft 8 7 1 .875
189 Casey Gray 8 6 2 .750
215 Zach Swanson 8 4 4 .500
275 Joe Levickis 2 0 2 .000
275 Paul Stiver 6 3 3 .500

Records by Team
2004-05 WVC Dual Meets



Rhinelander Hodags
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Brett Finlan 8 4 4 .500
112 Adam Merrill 1 1 0 1.000
119 Adam Merrill 1 1 0 1.000
130 Nick Danielczak 1 0 1 .000
135 Matt Furley 1 1 0 1.000
140 Andrew Hapleback 1 0 1 .000
140 Josh Russell 1 0 1 .000
145 Shane Kelly 1 0 1 .000
152 Eddie Stefonek 8 7 1 .875
160 Job Morton 4 1 3 .250
171 John McGeshick 1 0 1 .000
171 John Polutke 1 0 1 .000
171 Mike Zahn 2 0 2 .000
215 Jacob Mahoney 1 0 1 .000
275 Eric Hanson 2 1 1 .500

Stevens Point Panthers
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Eric Kaminski 8 0 8 .000
112 Kyle Roth 8 8 0 1.000
119 Aaron Nelson 7 4 3 .571
119 Steve Pratt 1 0 1 .000
125 Justin Roth 4 1 3 .250
125 Luke Mathe 3 3 0 1.000
125 Ryan Onstad 1 1 0 1.000
130 Jerad Przekurat 8 4 4 .500
135 Derek Onstad 8 7 1 .875
140 Brian Novotny 2 0 2 .000
140 Derek Tietz 4 2 2 .500
140 Nick Kubowski 2 0 2 .000
145 Brian Napiwocki 4 3 1 .750
145 Derek Tietz 4 2 2 .500
152 Brian Napiwocki 4 2 2 .500
152 Corey Feltz 4 1 3 .250
160 Nate Wierzba 8 3 5 .375
171 Josh Pascavis 8 6 2 .750
189 Matt Hintz 8 5 3 .625
215 A.J. Peterson 1 0 1 .000
215 Nate Groshek 7 3 4 .429
275 Justin Petersen 1 0 1 .000
275 Nick Bartsch 7 5 2 .714

Wausau East Lumberjacks
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Nick Stetzer 8 5 3 .625
112 Nate Stetzer 8 5 3 .625
119 Chris Langlois 5 0 5 .000
125 Elijah Thao 8 5 3 .625
130 Adam Bordagaray 6 2 4 .333
140 Koua Thao 6 1 5 .167
145 Dan Weber 4 1 3 .250
145 Bob Kuhnert 3 1 2 .333
152 Ryan Ullenbrauck 8 6 2 .750
160 Jesse Stuhr 8 4 4 .500
171 Chris Nienow 7 1 6 .143
171 Eric Schwede 1 0 1 .000
189 Nick Turinetti 7 1 6 .143
215 Travis Stolze 8 3 5 .375
275 Joe Gallion 7 4 3 .571

Wausau West Warriors
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Brendon Arndt 1 0 1 .000
103 Jacki Phetsadakone 6 5 1 .833
112 Kelly Marsh 8 5 3 .625
119 Jacki Lor 1 0 1 .000
119 Jacki Phetsadakone 1 1 0 1.000
119 Matt Hager 6 4 2 .667
125 Jacki Lor 3 2 1 .667
125 Josh Kyle 5 4 1 .800
130 Chris Renken 5 2 3 .400
130 Josh Kyle 3 3 0 1.000
135 Brandon Marcis 4 3 1 .750
135 Chris Renken 3 2 1 .667
135 Zach Wilms 1 1 0 1.000
140 Brandon Marcis 4 4 0 1.000
140 Tommy Leslie 4 1 3 .250
145 Nick Alft 4 1 3 .250
145 Tommy Leslie 4 4 0 1.000
152 Jeff Drengler 4 1 3 .250
152 Nick Alft 4 1 3 .250
160 Jeff Drengler 3 3 0 1.000
160 Josh Hein 5 1 4 .200
171 Brent Lenard 6 1 5 .167
171 Dan Kurtzweil 1 0 1 .000
171 Josh Hein 1 1 0 1.000
189 Alan Koeller 7 1 6 .143
189 Brent Lenard 1 1 0 1.000
215 Logan Borchardt 8 6 2 .750
275 Jordan Hein 8 8 0 1.000

Wisconsin Rapids Red Raiders
Wgt. Name Matches W L Pct.
103 Jeremy Clark 5 5 0 1.000
103 Josh Chappa 3 3 0 1.000
112 James Berdan 6 5 1 .833
112 Jeremy Clark 2 1 1 .500
119 Jeremy Clark 1 1 0 1.000
119 Josh Hansen 7 7 0 1.000
125 Andy Casper 4 3 1 .750
125 Jared Jaminski 4 4 0 1.000
130 Andy Casper 4 4 0 1.000
130 Dustin Eggebrecht 3 2 1 .667
130 Jared Jaminski 1 1 0 1.000
135 Juan Medina 8 5 3 .625
140 Cody Tesch 2 0 2 .000
140 Matt Redepenning 6 5 1 .833
145 Clint Weiler 8 7 1 .875
152 Kevin Tritz 8 8 0 1.000
160 Adam Klonowski 5 4 1 .800
160 Mike Casey 3 3 0 1.000
171 Kerry Kopelke 1 0 1 .000
171 Mike Casey 2 2 0 1.000
171 Mike Foshey 5 3 2 .600
189 Elliott Fischer 8 4 4 .500
215 Dane Thompson 8 8 0 1.000
275 Steve Virgil 7 7 0 1.000


